JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Commissioner for Patents	ВО	X ASSIGNMENTS	<u> </u>	Alexan	ndria, VA 22313-145					
Form PTQ-7595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI						
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:										
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving	g Party(ies):						
HANSEN, Kim Per		Name:	Crystal Fibre	A/S						
FOLKENBERG, Jacob Riis		Street Address:	Blokken 84							
		Street Address:								
		City:	Birkerod							
		State/Country:	Denmark	Postal Code:	3460					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:				100						
Assignment		☐ Change of Na	me							
Security Agreement		Other:								
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	09232004 and	1 09242004						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mbor(e):									
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :										
Application has been filed already a	nd the applica	ation filing date is; :								
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10507723		B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s);							
!										
	Additional num	bers attached?	es 🔣 No							
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma	corresponder iled:	псе	6. Total number tions and page	er of applica- atents involved:	1					
CUSTOMER NUMB	-or-	7. Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
JACOBSON HOI	MAN PLLC	;	Enclosed -	- Credit Card Payr	nent Form					
400 Seventh St Washington, D.C.	•	o	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are							
Tel. 202-63		0	authorized	to be charged to l						
Attended Designation BOTTOOL			Account N	lo. 06-1358.						
Attorney Docket Number: P67722U										
	DOV	OT USE THIS SPA	CE		-					
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregr	sina information is to	ue and corect o	and any attached a	May is a fees					
copy of the original document.	/ \		a Λ	inu any auaoneo o	ору із а тав					
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	Hau	1eurs/au	1_lh.	November 1	16, 2004					
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature			Date					
	Total n	umber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, a	ttachments, and doc	cuments: 3					
JCH 103-2/02										

PATENT

700131526

REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0089

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	•	OINLL	ED SIVIC	.5 V	L VINEL	IICA - A	22IGNM	ENT		
(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	- Kim Per I	IANS	EN					
	•	(2)	Jacob Ri	s FOL	KENBERG	;		44.6	*******************************),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		(3)	***************************************							
		(4)								
		(5)	In cons paid to ear	iderati ch of th	ion of the si te undersign	um of one do	oliar (\$1.00) ript and suffi	, and other good ar clency of which are er to	nd valuable i	considerations
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Crystal Fi	bre A	/S					
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Blok	ken 84	4, 3460 Birl	kerod, Denn	nark	P&&&		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		a Corg (hereinafte	oratio er desi	on gnated as th	ne Assignee)	of the entire (Denmark light, title and interested known as		
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	cation of Invention, (9) IMPROVED NONLINEAR OPTICAL FIBRE METHOD OF ITS PRODUCTION AND								
	front But of July o				dersigned h	as (have) ex	ecuted an a	application for pate	nt in the Uni	ted States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing or Application, or filing date and Serial No., If known	(10)	Said appli Serial No.	ation 10	having bee /507,72	n filed on 3	<u>.,Se</u>)	ptember 15, 2004	***************************************	(and assigned
United S and hen will not o right to 20004, 1	3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Office.	Protection perform the performance of the performan	ion of Industri m all affirmatives) and reques my continuing of all right to continuith. ssignee all cla mod all acts of the not further lider.	al Proper acts (s) the or division of the control o	perty or simes which may a Commissi sional applice entire intended and causes or of future intended in which mains which may be a commission which we are a commission which we are a commission which may be a commission which which may be a commission which which may be a commission which which we commission which which we can be a commission which whi	ilar agreemer be necessar oner of Pate rations there rest herein a faction for in fringement, on PLLC, 400	ents, ary to obtain ents and Tra of to the said assigned, a offingement	a grant of a valid to demarks to issue a demarks to issue a demarks to issue a demarks indicate that he has (the of the patent rights itreet. N.W., Washi	United States Iny and all L ignee of the o y have) not o assigned he ington, D.C.	s patent to the etters Patents entire interest, executed, and rein, including
	n witness whereof, executed by t					e the unders	signed name	e(s). / _ /		
Date 🛂			nventor Kli				V	1/1/1		(SEAL)
6 <i>6</i>	24.09.2004 Na				typed r			a signatui	7-14.1.	/
Date 💆	Na	ime of i	nventor <u>Ja</u>	ob Ri	typed r		<u>_</u>	Signatur	LEYNOLON KEY	<u>//六 /</u> (SEAL)
Date _	Na	ime of I	nventor		.,		į	Ø signatur		((SEAL)
-		_			typed r	iame	į	signatur	re	
Date _	Na	ime of I	nventor		typed r		——·	#:##.		(SEAL)
Date _	Na	me of I	nventor		ràbad i	iarrie	i	signatur	æ	(SEAL)
	-				typed r			signatur		
ot, the	This assignment should preferanthers the execution by the Inventor(s)	bly be s) should	igned before I be witnesse:	a Unite I by at	ed States C : leas <u>t</u> two w	onsul if sign itnesses.wh	ied abro≗d, iQ sign t _t eæ	or a Notary Public	if domestica 	illy signed. If
	ditional inventor's names and		Wir	ness	V					
on a separate sheet.			Wi	ness	1/	AL	- For		<u> </u>	
					W OFFICES	OF.	-			
			JAC PROFESSIO	OB:	SON H	OLMAN				

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 11/16/2004